
RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODIIAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 
(Adopting the Election Board's Initiative Budget Supplemental Request in the 

Amount of524,427.48) 

RESOLUTION NO. 03-014 

1 WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Election Board rued a valid Initiative Petition ("IN-03-02ft), 

2 entitled, "Adopting Cultural Center/MuseumSite Legislative CouncDResolution No. 

3 2000-275 appropriating 515,191,080.00 for the construction, staftlng and operation 

4 ofa Cultural Center Mnseum"; and 

5 WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Election Board did prepare and present a Fiscal Year 2003 

6 supplemental funding request in the amount of 524,427.28 (the "Supplemental 

7 Budget")for thepurposesolIN-03-02, asattachedandincorporatedbythisreference; 

8 and 

9 WHEREAS, funds exist under the budget for the OMce of the Chairman - Special Counsel 

10 ("Account 01-3037"), as appropriated by Legislative Resolution No. 02-462; and 

11 WHEREAS, theLegislativeCommitteesofRulesand Budgetand Finance, andtheExecutiveomce 
12 ofthe Chairman recommend approval ofthe Supplemental Request. 

13 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT: 

14 1. For the purposes ofranding the Supplemental Budget, 524,427.48 Is hereby de­

15 obligated from Account 01-3037. 

16 2. The Supplemental Budget Is approved and the Election Board Is authorized to 

17 expend 524,427.48 according to the attached budget, as appropriated from 

18 Account 01-3037. 

19 Theforegoing Resolutionwas passedbytheTohono O'odhamLegislative CouncDonthe 06TH
• Day 

20 of JANUARY! 2003 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 1.904.6 FOR; -0­
21 AGAINST; 512.9 NOT VOTING; and (03) ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the CouncD by 
22 Section 1 fiDf!) ofArticle VI ofthe Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the 
23 Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant 
24 Secretary -IndianAffairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 oftheAct ofJune 
25 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984). 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 J~aYOf 3~vt).Cy ,20-.03. 
33 \ 
34 ATTEST: 
35 
36 
37 nna Saraficio, Acting Legislative Secretary 
38 
39 Clt. dayof~ 0 .:2.,20 

http:3~vt).Cy
http:524,427.48
http:524,427.48
http:524,427.28
http:515,191,080.00


• MANUEL, Chairman 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 


10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

~~ 
32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 


RESOLUTION NO. 03-014 

(Adopting the Election Board's Initiative BndgetSnpplementalRequest in the Amount ofS.14,4.17 .48) 

Page.1oU 


Said Resolution W~UbmittedfO~altOtheOft1ceoftheChairmanOftheTOhono O'Odham 
Nation on the J. day of ~Q9-1'"~ ,.10 03 at ,; 32 o'clock, P.M., 
pursuant to the provisions ofSection 50fArtlcle I ofthe Constitutionandwillbecome eRective 
upon his approval or upon his fallure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of 
submittal. 

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

APPROVED onthe r dayO~~ ,.10~ 

] DISAPPROVED 

EDWARD 
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION 

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the tJlit day of 

~, zo b3 ,at /1. ·4) o'clock, ~.M. 

Julianna Saraficio, g Legislative Secretary 

http:ofS.14,4.17


RESOLUTION NO. 03-014 


ACTION: ADOPI1NG THE ELECTION BOARD'S INITIATIVE BUDGET SUPPLEMENTAL REQUEST IN THE AMOUNT 
OF $24,427.48 

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FERN SALCIDO SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN EVELYN JUAN 

DATE: JANUARY 06, 2003 

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES #OF NOT 
VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT 

BABOQUIV ARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 158.85 X 

317.7 ( ) 
2. FRANCESG.ANTONE 

(Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela) 

158.85 
X 

CHUKUTKUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 124.05 X 

248.1 (Juanita Homer) 
2. DAVID GARCIA 124.05 

(Mary Audrey Juan) X 

GU ACHI 1. CAMILLUS LOPEZ 115.35 X X 

230.7 ( ) 
2. JEROME JOAQUIN 115.35 

( ) X 

GUVO 1. FERN SALCIDO 94.15 X 

188.3 ( ) 
2. EMILIO LEWIS 94.15 

(Michael Flores) X X 

HICKIWAN 1. SHIRLEY MOLINA 83.65 X 

167.3 ( ) 
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.65 

( ) X 

PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 87.35 X 

174.7 (Alex Antone) 
2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.35 

(Johnson Jose) X 

SAN LUCY 1. ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 80.35 X X 

160.7 (John W. Lawson, Sr.) 
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 80.35 

( ) X 

SANXAVffiR 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 92.35 X 

184.7 ( ) 
2. DENNIS RAMON 92.35 

( ) X 

SCHUKTOAK 1. MARY FLORES 72.25 X 

144.5 ( ) 
2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 72.25 

(Frances B. Conde(Francisco» X X 

SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 208.05 X 

416.1 ( ) 
2. EVELYN JUAN 208.05 

X
( ) 

SIF OIDAK 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 92.35 X 

( ) 

184.7 2. RITA MARTINEZ 92.35 
(Nicholas Jose) 

X 

TOTAL 2,417.5 1,904.6 -0­ 512.9 [03] 

**PASSED VOTES 


